BOURNVILLE VILLAGE PRIMARY SCHOOL



Addendum to License Policy

CHARGING TARIFF FOR LETTINGS 1st April 2023-31st March 2024

Reviewed annually: Autumn Term

Finance and Personnel Committee

Approved annually: Autumn Term for implementation from 1st April.

Finance and Personnel Committee if no change

Full Governing Board if change

Friends of BVP Tariff	
Costs of hall/room hire	£20.00 per day/per room
(Heating, lighting, administration, wear and tear, insurance)	
Open and Close (if required)	£15.00 each/day
Cost of using school's equipment	N/A - hirers to provide own equipment
Commercial Customers Tariff*	
Costs of room hire	£50.00 per day/per room
(Heating, lighting, administration, wear and tear, insurance)	
Costs of hall hire (George & Elizabeth)	£85.00 per day/per hall
Cost of kitchen hire (George)	£65.00 per day
Open and Close (if required)	£15.00 each/day (weekdays)
	£25.00 each/day (weekends/holidays)
Cost of using school's equipment	N/A - hirers to provide own equipment
Cleaning Fee	TBC

^{*}Prices are subject to change based on inflation, energy costs and block booking requests

Definitions:

Friends of BVP is any paying hirer whose activities directly interact pupils of Bournville Village Primary School for the purposes of supporting before or after school activities.

Commercial customer is any paying hirer whose activities **do not** directly interact with pupils of Bournville Village primary, and whose activity is separate from before or after school activities.

Regular users (costs to be reviewed annually from April 2024).